Our Belvidere North Boys Basketball Program is very excited to bring Midwest Elite Basketball (MEB) to Belvidere North this summer to work with elementary and junior high kids.

Development, Exposure, Opportunity

Midwest Elite Basketball will send college coaches & players to work with our athletes in our gym at Belvidere North High School. The Midwest Elite Basketball staff will work with our BNHS coaching staff to develop an appropriate curriculum for the camp.

Camp Dates/Times: (Grade refers to the grade level in August of 2025)

June 2nd

Boys Grade 6th-8th 8am-10am Belvidere North High School Boys & Girls Grade 2nd-5th 10am-12pm Belvidere North High School Girls Grade 6th-8th 12pm-2pm Belvidere North high School

June 3rd

Boys Grade 6th-8th 11am-1pm Belvidere North High School

Boys & Girls Gra<mark>de 2nd</mark>-5th 1pm-3pm Belvidere North High School

Girls Grade 6th-8th 3:30pm-5:30pm at BELVIDERE CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 8787 Beloit Rd. Belvidere, IL. 61008

June 4th

Boys Grade 6th-8th 11am-1pm Belvidere North High School Boys & Girls Grade 2nd-5th 1pm-3pm Belvidere North High School Girls Grade 6th-8th 3:30pm-5:30pm at BELVIDERE CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 8787 Beloit Rd. Belvidere, IL. 61008

Please see the attached registration form. **Our 2nd-5th grade campers should register for the "Future Stars" (3 day, 2 hours/day, \$60) camp. Our 6th-8th graders should register for the "And 1" (3 day, 2 hours/day, \$100) camp. You do not have to be a "District 100" student to attend. All checks can be made payable to BNHS. All registration and payment can be mailed or dropped off to BNHS athletic office. Please contact Coach Brannan at <u>tbrannan@district100.com</u> with any questions. Please register by May 27th. BNHS 9393 Beloit Rd. Belvidere, IL. 61008**

	CAMP REGISTRATION	
Full Name		
Home Address		
City	Zip Code	
Phone Number		
Email		
Grade	Position(s)	

Must be signed by a parent or guardian before participation in the camp.

In consideration of the acceptance of this application for enrollment in the 2025 Basketball Camp, I/we, intending to be legally bound, hereby for myself, my heirs, exectuors and administrators, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I may have against all sponsors and all employees of Midwest Elite Basketball for any or all damages which may be sustained and suffered by me in connection with my/our association with or entry into this camp, and which may arise out of my traveling to, participating in or returning from the camp. I/We hereby authorize the staff of Midwest Elite Basketball to act for me according to their best judgement in any emergency requiring medical attention and I hereby waive and release Midwest Elite Basketball from any and all liability. I/We understand the risks involved in participating in athletics, such as basketball, which can include serious injury or death. I/We hereby grant permission for my/our child to participate in Midwest Elite Basketball Camp and if an injury should occur during, traveling to or returning from the camp, I/we agree to pay for all costs, present and future, through my/our medical insurance policy and/or personal finances.

